Department of Child and Family Services Jacksonville District Office Family Case Plan

Case Name: Morgan

Case Type: In-Home

Child(ren): Kerry Morgan D.O.B.: 01/12/2010 Layla Morgan D.O.B.: 03/25/2012 Jessica Morgan D.O.B.: 05/01/2014

Parent 1: Janet Morgan D.O.B. 05/23/1990

Plan Date: April 10, 2020

Case Plan Items

- 1. Janet Morgan agrees to follow up with obtaining a developmental assessment for Layla Morgan and follow the recommendations of that assessment. The in-home worker shall assist Ms. Morgan with scheduling the appointment and provide transportation if needed.
- 2. Janet Morgan agrees to follow up with a medical appointment for Layla to review her seizure medication. She shall follow the recommendations resulting from this medical appointment. The in-home worker shall assist Ms. Morgan with scheduling the appointment and provide transportation if needed.
- 3. Janet Morgan agrees to work with a home care assistant to improve home management and parenting skills.
- 4. Janet Morgan agrees to participate in a substance use assessment and follow the recommendations resulting from that assessment. The in-home worker shall schedule the substance use assessment and provide transportation if needed.
- 5. Janet Morgan agrees to obtain any necessary health and dental care for Kerry, Layla, and Jessica Morgan. The in-home worker shall assist with scheduling appointments and provide transportation if needed.

Signatures

Janet Morgan

Parent

<u>Jennifer Cassidy</u>

In-Home Services Worker

<u>Myra Jernings</u> In-Home Services Supervisor <u>04/10/2020</u> Date

04/10/2020

Date

<u>04/14/2020</u> Date